2025/03/04 Revise
COMMON MODE CHOKE
FOR AUTOMOTIVE POWER LINE
 MODEL NO.  :  VSDC-130070 SERIES
Features :
 ＊ SMD version.
 ＊ Chip common mode filter for large current application,
    up to 10Amp.

(mΩ)@20℃
MAX
RATED
CURRENT
(ADC)
(NOTE 2)
INSULATION
RESISTANCE
(MΩ) MIN
RATED
VOLTAGE
(VDC)
MAX
MARKING
min Typ
VSDC-130070-231 100 230 3.0 10.0 10 80 231
VSDC-130070-701 500 700 6.0 8.0 10 80 701
VSDC-130070-801 600 800 8.0 8.0 10 80 801
VSDC-130070-102 750 1000 14.0 6.0 10 80 102
VSDC-130070-252 2200 2500 35.0 2.5 10 80 252
VSDC-130070-272 2300 2700 50.0 2.0 10 80 272
 NOTE(1): Measuring condition : 100 MHZ, 0.1Vrms.
 NOTE(2): ΔT=40℃ approximately under the rated current.
 NOTE(3): Operating temperature range: -40℃~ +125℃.(included self-temperature rise)
 NOTE(4): Storage time :The recommended storage time of Inductor is maximum 12 months, and don't suggest to use the parts over